
Senate Community Affairs Committee
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HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO


Budget Estimates 2011-2012, 30/31 May 2011
Question: E11-270


OUTCOME 11: Mental Health

Topic: MULTICULTURAL MENTAL HEALTH AUSTRALIA PROJECT

Written Question on Notice

Senator Fierravanti-Wells asked:

a) Did MMHA deliver on more projects and activities than it was funded?

b) If MMHA has delivered and performed as expected and prescribed in the

Funding Agreement, why did DoHA put the MMHA grant to open tender on 20 December 2010?


Answer:

a)  No.

b) See the answer provided to question E11-259.

